## ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) ('the Ordinance'), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Mr. CHAN Nai Kin had failed to comply with regulation 21(2) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Mr. CHAN Nai Kin, being a registered electrical worker (Registration No.: W048943), on or about 15 November 2021, at plant room of Valais Phase 2 Club House, 33 Kwu Tung Road, Sheung Shui, New Territories, failed to properly record the results of tests and inspections conducted in the low voltage control panel for indoor swimming pool.

It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have reprimanded Mr. CHAN Nai Kin.

7 June 2024

YIU Tak-tai, Boris for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services